
State of Oklahoma ARPA

Water Infrastructure 

Investment

Update to Joint Committee

Julie Cunningham
Executive Director

March 29, 2023



OWRB ARPA Timeline
May 
'22 June '22 July '22 Aug. '22 Sept. '22 Oct. '22 Nov. '22 Dec. '22 Jan. '23 Feb. '23 Mar. '23 April ’23 May ‘23

SB 429, SB 4, SB13 
become law
OWRB/Governor approve
s rules
OMES/OWRB approves 
grant agreements

OMES approves 
expedited cash flow
OSEE approves tribal 
projects

OWRB announces 
competitive grant
OMES agrees to 
consolidated grant 
agreement

OWRB approves grants

Call for projects

Drafting & OWRB approves

$25.7 M approved

Water, Sewer, Dam/Tribal 
Amendments; All Line-Item 

Grant

LAID AmendmentWater, Sewer, 
Dam/LAID/Tribal

$122.3 M approved

Chickasaw/Cherokee projects

Chickasaw, Cherokee, and 
Choctaw projects

Iowa projects

Muscogee projects

Gov. Stitt approves



Grant Application Process

• Application; supporting documents; legal procurement 
certifications

• Engineering report or scope-of-work/cost estimate

• Risk Assessment by OMES

• Proof other funding sources are secured, when 
applicable

• Permit to construct or bid packet (competitive only)

• Formal approval by OWRB board of directors



Post Award Process
• OWRB submits Board summaries and disbursement request 

Form to OMES (immediately following Board meeting)

• OMES reviews and transfers full grant to OWRB (~2 days)

• OWRB transfers to trustee bank (~2 days)

• Grant recipient requests disbursement from OWRB as costs are 
incurred (no out of pocket expenses or reimbursement)

• OWRB reviews construction contractor invoices for completion 
and eligibility and approves (within 1 week)

• OWRB approval sent to trustee bank who sends electronic funds 
to recipient for payment to contractor

• Project construction oversight



OMES/OWRB Grant Projects
Grant Recipient Amount Board 

Approval

Lugert Altus Irrigation District $25,000,000 March 2023

OWRB Water/WW/Dam (~85 projects) $100,000,000 Began Feb 23

Tribal Match (~31 projects) $57,000,000 Began Feb 23

Oklahoma City-Tinker $35,000,000 March 2023

Ardmore Air Park $17,100,000 April 2023

Port of Inola $14,000,000 June 2023

Tulsa Fair Oaks Ranch $50,000,000 March 2023

Oklahoma Industries- OKC 577 $8,000,000 May 2023

Statewide Targeted Investment (~28 projects) $130,507,275 Began Feb 23

~150 Construction Projects Anticipated $436,607,275



OWRB Competitive Grant- Small
Rank Grant Recipient Amount Approval Rank Grant Recipient Amount Approval

1 Holdenville $1,000,000 27 Grady County RWSG & SWMD #7 $1,000,000 Mar 2023
2 Town of Keota $1,000,000 28 McLoud $1,000,000
3 Wilburton $1,000,000 29 Atoka Municipal Authority $1,000,000
4 Cleveland Co. RWSG & SWMD #1 $1,000,000 30 Welch PWA $1,000,000

5 Waurika PWA $1,000,000 31 Maysville Municipal Authority $1,000,000
6 Okemah Utilities Authority $1,000,000 32 Town of Bromide $1,000,000
7 Barnsdall PWA $1,000,000 33 Town of Canadian $1,000,000
8 Stonewall PWA $1,000,000 34 Lexington $1,000,000
9 Crescent $1,000,000 35 Westville Utility Authority $1,000,000

10 Town of Clayton $1,000,000 36 Boise City PWA $1,000,000
11 Buffalo PWA $1,000,000 37 Town of Waukomis $932,673
12 Muskogee Co. RWD #3 $1,000,000 38 Thomas $420,901
13 Pittsburg County PWA $1,000,000 39 Wewoka PWA $1,000,000
14 Wright City PWA $1,000,000 40 Minco Municipal Authority $1,000,000
15 Frederick PWA $900,000 May 2023 41 Delaware County RWD #3 $660,000
16 Hughes County RWD #6 $1,000,000 42 Carney Public Utilities Authority $1,000,000
17 Hartshorne $1,000,000 43 Waynoka $999,949 Feb 2023
18 Alva Utility Authority $1,000,000 Feb 2023 44 Town of Muldrow $980,000
19 Town of Talihina $1,000,000 45 Town of Arkoma $1,000,000
20 Pittsburg County RWD #14 $1,000,000 46 City of Anadarko $600,000
21 Ochelata Utility Authority $999,331 47 Francis PWA $1,000,000
22 McClain County RWD #8 $1,000,000 48 Comanche PWA $1,000,000
23 Town of Crowder $1,000,000 49 Town of Kenefic $600,000

24 Eufaula $1,000,000 50 Longtown RW&S District #1 $994,496 May 2023
25 Haileyville PWA $1,000,000

26 Town of Billings $912,650
$48,000,000



OWRB Competitive Grant- Med./Lg.
Rank Grant Recipient Amount Board 

Approval
1 Wagoner County Rural Water District #5 $2,000,000 May 2023

2 Sallisaw $626,461

3 Miami Special Utilities Authority $2,000,000 April 2023

4 McAlester Public Works Authority $2,000,000

5 Wagoner $2,000,000

6 Pittsburg County Water Authority $500,000

7 El Reno Municipal Authority $750,000 Feb. 2023

8 Stillwater Utilities Authority $2,000,000

9 City of Bethany $1,500,000

10 McCurtain County Rural Water District #8 $2,000,000

11 Atoka County RS & SWMD #4 $750,000

12 Altus Municipal Authority $2,000,000

13 Shawnee $1,692,418

14 Muskogee $2,000,000

15 Guthrie Public Works Authority $1,000,000

16 Tri-County Rural Water District #2 $500,000 April 2023

17 Bartlesville Municipal Authority $2,000,000

18 Sand Springs $2,000,000

19 Guymon Utilities Authority $675,150

20 Owasso Public Works Authority $1,041,000

21 Enid Municipal Authority $2,000,000

22 Clinton $1,262,382

23 Lawton Water Authority $2,000,000

24 Poteau Valley Improvement Authority $2,000,000

25 Ponca City Utility Authority $1,000,000

26 Sapulpa Municipal Authority $1,102,589

$38,400,000



OWRB Dam Rehabilitation Grant 

Grant Recipient Grant Amount Board Approval
City of Stigler 1,000,000 Feb 2023

City of Henryetta 500,000 
City of Beggs 1,000,000 April 2023

City of Barnsdall 1,000,000

City of Hominy 1,000,000 April 2023

City of Wewoka 1,000,000
Town of Weleetka 1,000,000 

City of Henryetta 500,000 

City of Hobart 1,000,000 Feb 2023

$8,000,000



Senate Bill 429, 4, and 13
Tribal Water Infrastructure Matching 
Grant Program (ARPA-YY000881)

• $57M to OWRB to match tribal investment in rural water

• 50/50 match

• OWRB to promulgate rules and establish procedures for 
evaluating and awarding grant applications

• Secretary of Energy & Environment approves projects



State-Tribal Matching Grant
Nation Grant Recipient Amount Approval Nation Grant Recipient Amount Approval

Chickasaw Tishomingo Area-Murray $214,466 Choctaw Sardis Lake Water Authority $396,000

Chickasaw Lone Grove $336,733 Feb. 2023 Choctaw Town of Pittsburg $496,500

Chickasaw Tishomingo $4,112,491 Iowa City of Chandler $2,650,000

Chickasaw Town of Mill Ck/Johnston C. 
RWD3

$371,880 Iowa City of Perkins $1,146,000

Chickasaw Johnston Co Regional $3,606,448 Iowa City of Perkins $967,000

Chickasaw City of Sulphur Well Field $3,354,033 June 2023 Muscogee City of Holdenville $1,200,000

Chickasaw Arbuckle Master Cons. Dist. $5,000,000 June 2023 Muscogee Town of Dewar $300,000

Chickasaw Buckhorn RWD $3,040,000 June 2023 Muscogee Town of Inola $250,000

Cherokee Stilwell Area Devel. Auth. $6,910,500 Muscogee City of Checotah $1,000,000

Cherokee Chelsea Econ. Devel. Auth. $1,250,000 Feb. 2023 Muscogee Town of Porter $500,000

Cherokee S. Delaware Co. RWA $289,500 Feb. 2023 Muscogee City of Beggs $1,200,000

Cherokee Nowata Municipal Auth. $1,150,000 June 2023 Muscogee Okmulgee Co. RWD #6 $700,000

Cherokee City of Collinsville $2,425,000 Muscogee City of Eufaula $400,000

Cherokee Locust Grove $3,000,000 Muscogee City of Checotah $600,000

Choctaw Bryan County RWD #2 $4,600,000 Muscogee Preston/Twin Hills RWD #2 $600,000

Choctaw City of Talihina $2,646,450

$54,713,000



Statewide Targeted Investment
Grant Recipient Grant Amount Board Approval

River Parks Authority in Tulsa $4,200,000     

Ellsworth- City of Lawton $10,000,000 May 2023

City of Edmond 13,000,000 Feb. 2023

Equity-based projects (up to 13 projects) $15,000,000 Applications due Apr 28

Glenpool Utilities Services Authority $44,000,000 May 2023

City of Shawnee $9,931,194 March 2023

Central Oklahoma Habitat for Humanities $2,000,000 May 2023

Waurika Master Conservancy District $18,564,000 April 2023

Panhandle State University, Goodwell $163,840 Eligibility under review

City of Bethany $4,600,000 Feb. 2023

ODWC Gondola Lake Medicine Park $2,000,000 

Master Conservancy Districts (5 projects) $7,048,241 March 2023-partial

$130,507,275 



Funds Disbursement Summary

• $148 million disbursed to OWRB after March Board 
meeting

• Equivalent to ~34% of the total appropriation

o $5.8 million Competitive OWRB Water/WW/Dam 

o $2 million State/Tribal Match

o $30 million Statewide Targeted Investment

o $110 million Line Items









OWRB ARPA Dashboard 



Thank You

Julie Cunningham

Julie.Cunningham@owrb.ok.gov

Office: 405.530.8807

Mobile: 405.365.5298

Executive Director



Water/Sewer Project Ranking

Water and sewer rate structure (Max. 13 points) 

Indebtedness per connection (Max. 10 points)

Affordability: Adjusted Per Capita Income (Max. 24 points)

Enforcement Consent Order (5 points)

Project benefit to other systems (5 points)

Previous OWRB ARPA grant assistance (8 points deducted)

Fiscal Sustainability Plan (Max. 10 points)

Proposals submitted to Legislative ARPA Committees (5 pts)

OAC 785:50-15-5



Dam Rehab Priority Ranking


	Slide 1: State of Oklahoma ARPA   Water Infrastructure Investment   Update to Joint Committee
	Slide 2: OWRB ARPA Timeline
	Slide 3: Grant Application Process
	Slide 4: Post Award Process
	Slide 5: OMES/OWRB Grant Projects
	Slide 6: OWRB Competitive Grant- Small
	Slide 7: OWRB Competitive Grant- Med./Lg.
	Slide 8: OWRB Dam Rehabilitation Grant 
	Slide 9: Senate Bill 429, 4, and 13 Tribal Water Infrastructure Matching Grant Program (ARPA-YY000881)
	Slide 10: State-Tribal Matching Grant
	Slide 11: Statewide Targeted Investment
	Slide 12: Funds Disbursement Summary
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16: OWRB ARPA Dashboard 
	Slide 17: Julie Cunningham
	Slide 18: Water/Sewer Project Ranking
	Slide 19: Dam Rehab Priority Ranking

